
Forcht Bank/KHSAA Baseball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Butler

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: Greg Lauder Record (going into Tournament): 24-12
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR SO BB SB
1 Trevor Schneider C 0.287 101 37 29 28 8 1 1 15 17 6
2 Chris Beam 1B 0.356 104 35 37 21 6 1 1 5 10 8
3 Andrew Ellis SS 0.077 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0
4 Corey Goodlett DH 0.222 9 9 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
6 Travis Blanton 3B 0.214 28 9 3 1 0 0 0 2 7 0
7 Kyle McGrath OF 0.354 99 19 35 27 5 0 1 11 12 3
8 Ryan Smith OF 0.333 27 20 9 4 1 0 0 11 7 3
9 Austin Fuqua 2B 0.217 23 14 5 4 1 0 0 4 2 4

11 Zach Lucas 1B 0.418 91 40 38 41 6 0 10 16 28 9
12 Evan Bohr OF 0.333 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
13 Cody Harrison OF 0.100 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Matt Brown 2B 0.250 4 3 1 3 1 0 0 2 2 0
15 Matt James 3B 0.167 6 8 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
16 Ryan Jessee 1B 0.214 42 1 9 5 1 0 0 12 2 0
18 Daniel Pardue 3B 0.362 105 21 38 30 8 1 1 13 10 7
19 Cameron Clark 3B 0.286 14 4 4 5 0 0 0 1 5 0
20 Kyle Asher SS 0.329 85 17 28 30 7 2 5 16 14 2
22 Dewight Bigbee OF 0.321 81 19 26 17 2 0 1 14 11 2
23 Damon Saunders C 0.297 64 29 19 17 4 2 1 22 16 11
24 Bryan Lockard OF 0.231 13 2 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
25 Cameron Waugh OF 0.278 18 4 5 5 0 0 0 2 0 0
26 Joey Holmes C 0.005 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
27 Chase Clark OF 0.571 7 8 4 9 0 0 1 0 4 0

Team Totals 6222 940 302 299 256 50 7 22 155 156 55
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player Wins Loses ERA Save IP R H SO BB ER
7 Kyle McGrath 4 6 0.003 1 58 33 51 70 14 25

20 Kyle Asher 3 1 0.003 0 38 29 42 46 18 19
19 Cameron Clark 5 1 0.004 0 40 26 40 24 11 20
6 Travis Blanton 2 1 0.002 0 20 11 12 23 7 7
9 Austin Fuqua 1 2 0.002 0 11 13 12 19 8 3

24 Bryan Lockard 3 0 0.001 0 17 3 7 22 6 2
25 Cameron Waugh 4 0 0.001 0 22 5 13 18 13 4
26 Joey Holmes 1 0 0.001 0 11 6 7 4 4 2

Team Totals 24 12 17.32 1 217 126 184 226 81 82
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 

Copyright © 2010 Kentucky High School Athletic Association



Forcht Bank/KHSAA Baseball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Butler (continued)

 
Batting Order

No. Player
1 Trevor Schneider
2 Chris Beam

11 Zach Lucas
7 Kyle McGrath

18 Daniel Pardue
22 Dewight Bigbee
16 Ryan Jessee
20 Kyle Asher
23 Damon Saunders
9 Austin Fuqua

 
Pitchers

No. Player
7 Kyle McGrath
19 Cameron Clark
20 Kyle Asher

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

Won the 23rd District Tournament and the 6th
Region Tournament

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:

The key to winning the tournament are hitting and
pitching. The pitching is led by Kyle McGrath, Kyle
Asher, and Cameron Clark. The offense is led by

Zach Lucas, Chris Beam, and Daniel Pardue. 
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